© STANLEY
3810 SE Naef Road, Milwaukie, OR 97267
U.S.A.
36098 04/2024 Ver. 27
USER MANUAL
Safety, Operation and Maintenance
CH15
HYDRAULIC

12 ► CH15 User Manual
CH15 PARTS LIST
MODEL DESIGNATIONS
CH1513101 8 GPM MODEL
CH1533101 8 GPM MODEL, UNDERWATER
ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
1 88724 1 UKCA STICKER
2 28323 1 CE STICKER
3 66654 1 SOUND PWR LEVEL STICKER
4 73310 1 BODY
5 00016 1 O-RING * Δ
6 81110 1 VALVE SPOOL
7 81111 1 VALVE SLEEVE
8 81109 1 CUP SEAL Δ
9 01211 1 O-RING * Δ
10 24871 4 CAPSCREW 5/16-18UNC × 3
11 28409 1 COMPOSITE STICKER
12 07492 1 SPIROL PIN
13 62209 1 HANDLE
14 62197 1 TRIGGER ROD
15 62198 1 TRIGGER
16 00878 1 DOWEL PIN, 3/16 × 1/2 SS
17 31602 1 SPIROL PIN 5/32 × 1.2
18 13815 4 CAPSCREW 5/16-18UNC × 1
19 31582 1 TRIGGER PIN
20 01211 4 O-RING * Δ
21 36112 1 NAME TAG
22 11207 1 CIRCUIT “D” DECAL
23 31607 1 SCRAPER * Δ
24 31606 1 CUP SEAL* Δ
25 36111 1 CYLINDER
26 07572 1 O-RING * Δ
27 33520 1 PISTON
28 33521 1 TUBE
29 35546 1 DOWEL PIN, 5/32 × 1.500
30 31592 1 SHUTTLE VALVE
31 65835 1 CHUCK END
66258 1 CHUCK END (CH1533101 U/W ONLY)
32 35976 4 CAPSCREW 1/4 × 1.500
33 03210 1 RETAINING NOSE LINER
34 33294 1 FOAM GRIP
35 38597 1 RETAINING RING – U/W MODEL ONLY
36 65836 1 SOLID RETAINER
37 65837 1 RETAINER SPRING
38 01412 2 PIGTAIL HOSE ASSY 12
39 03971 1 FLUSH FACE COUPLER SET
40 81112 1 VALVE ASSEMBLY (PURCHASE
ASSEMBLY TO REPLACE ANY VALVE
COMPONENTS ON MODELS PRIOR
TO S/N 110917173)
SK1 35979 1 * SEAL KIT (MODELS PRIOR TO S/N
110917173)
ITEM P/N QTY DESCRIPTION
SK2 81139 1 Δ SEAL KIT (MODELS AFTER S/N
110917173)
CH15 User Manual ◄ 13
Always observe safety symbols. They are included for your safety and for the protection of the tool.
LOCAL SAFETY REGULATIONS
Enter any local safety regulations here.  Keep these instructions in an area accessible to the operator and
maintenance personnel.